
Yorktown Jim Leffler Cross Country Invitational
Yorktown, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Wapahani 25 1 3 4 5 12 41 45 17:24.5 1:36.8
2 Lawrence North 41 2 6 9 10 14 20 23 17:38.0 1:27.4
3 Yorktown 95 8 15 17 26 29 31 49 18:25.0 1:08.7
4 Muncie Central 124 11 16 30 33 34 46 48 18:38.9 1:09.3
5 Cowan 130 7 18 24 39 42 57 73 18:46.8 2:00.1
6 Muncie Burris 166 21 28 36 38 43 54 58 19:08.3 1:13.5
7 Daleville 208 32 35 44 47 50 51 53 19:39.9 1:13.1
8 Anderson 210 19 27 40 59 65 71 20:02.9 3:43.6
9 Shenandoah 226 22 25 55 61 63 68 70 20:15.8 3:05.9
10 New Castle 265 13 60 62 64 66 75 21:04.3 4:01.0
11 Jay County 281 37 52 56 67 69 72 74 21:07.9 3:28.0

Incomplete Teams: Wes-Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Wapahani
1 Nick Cook, 11 16:27.8
3 Payton Baker, 12 17:22.8
4 Colton Boggs, 12 17:33.0
5 Jon Shrock, 12 17:34.3
12 Mason Tomboni, 9 18:04.6
41 Preston McCorkill, 9 19:40.4
45 Kason Thrasher, 9 19:58.6

Total Time = 1:27:02.5     Total Places = 25

2. Lawrence North
2 Nick Ostendorf, 12 16:44.4
6 Caleb Harms, 12 17:38.9
9 Rimmon Semere, 11 17:47.0
10 Jackson Russell, 11 17:47.7
14 Conrad Schumacher, 9 18:11.8
20 Ethan Powell, 11 18:24.4
23 Griffin Slocum, 10 18:36.9

Total Time = 1:28:09.8     Total Places = 41

3. Yorktown
8 Jonathan Loney, 11 17:46.8
15 Gannon Crosser, 12 18:18.2
17 Aidan O'Donnell, 11 18:20.0
26 Nate Schaal-Deresh, 9 18:44.3
29 Dray Caldwell, 12 18:55.5
31 Owen Fouts, 9 18:58.4
49 Samuel Winkle, 10 20:12.9

Total Time = 1:32:04.8     Total Places = 95

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Muncie Central
11 Gabe Reynolds, 11 17:53.8
16 Hayden Bradford, 10 18:19.0
30 Brandon Musick, 12 18:56.1
33 Chet Clark, 10 19:02.4
34 Daelin Green, 11 19:03.0
46 Reggie Reynolds, 9 19:59.6
48 Jacob Tyler, 9 20:07.4

Total Time = 1:33:14.3     Total Places = 124

5. Cowan
7 Jackson Bradley, 9 17:43.4
18 Gavin Ashby, 11 18:21.3
24 Logan Walker, 12 18:39.9
39 Isaac Campbell, 9 19:25.5
42 Aidan Glenn, 9 19:43.5
57 Lucas Williams, 11 21:09.3
73 Bowen Keith, 11 23:15.5

Total Time = 1:33:53.6     Total Places = 130

6. Muncie Burris
21 Ryne Wagner, 11 18:32.1
28 Noah Smith, 9 18:53.1
36 Moses Smith, 11 19:06.5
38 Henry Cooper, 12 19:23.8
43 Judah Branam, 10 19:45.6
54 Willem Huelsenbeck, 11

20:44.4
58 Woody Rutter, 11 21:17.0

Total Time = 1:35:41.1     Total Places = 166



7. Daleville
32 Ethan Colvin, 11 19:01.3
35 Noah Colvin, 10 19:06.1
44 Brayden Quinn, 12 19:56.1
47 Nick Pugsley, 9 20:01.5
50 Joel Reyes, 12 20:14.4
51 Corin Withers, 10 20:24.1
53 Zach Cooper, 12 20:40.1

Total Time = 1:38:19.4     Total Places = 208

8. Anderson
19 Connor King, 11 18:22.4
27 Spencer Proctor, 11 18:48.9
40 Owen French, 11 19:35.1
59 Kaleb Dean, 9 21:22.0
65 Clayton Stephens, 12 22:05.9
71 Jacob Rust, 11 22:56.7

Total Time = 1:40:14.3     Total Places = 210

9. Shenandoah
22 Kenyan Troxel, 12 18:33.1
25 Sam Hinshaw, 12 18:41.1
55 Darren Croffie, 12 20:52.7
61 Logan Renz, 12 21:32.9
63 Korbyn Wood, 12 21:38.9
68 Landon Troxel, 9 22:26.8
70 Michael Poffenbarger, 12

22:54.0
Total Time = 1:41:18.7     Total Places = 226

10. New Castle
13 Harrison Callaway, 11 18:07.3
60 Carter Leduc, 9 21:24.2
62 Elijah Blankenship, 9 21:37.7
64 Jordan Cook, 9 22:03.9
66 Sammy Huynh, 9 22:08.2
75 Michael McKee, 9 24:43.6

Total Time = 1:45:21.3     Total Places = 265

11. Jay County
37 Sebastian Solis, 12 19:12.3
52 Max Klopfenstein, 9 20:26.8
56 Owen Ransom, 12 20:55.6
67 Darren Fisher, 11 22:24.4
69 Lukes Powers, 10 22:40.2
72 Isaac Kunkler, 12 22:59.5
74 Will Hawbaker, 9 23:36.3

Total Time = 1:45:39.3     Total Places = 281

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nick Cook, 11 16:27.8 Wapahani
2 2 Nick Ostendorf, 12 16:44.4 Lawrence North
3 3 Payton Baker, 12 17:22.8 Wapahani
4 4 Colton Boggs, 12 17:33.0 Wapahani
5 5 Jon Shrock, 12 17:34.3 Wapahani
6 6 Caleb Harms, 12 17:38.9 Lawrence North
7 7 Jackson Bradley, 9 17:43.4 Cowan
8 8 Jonathan Loney, 11 17:46.8 Yorktown
9 9 Rimmon Semere, 11 17:47.0 Lawrence North
10 10 Jackson Russell, 11 17:47.7 Lawrence North



11 11 Gabe Reynolds, 11 17:53.8 Muncie Central
12 12 Mason Tomboni, 9 18:04.6 Wapahani
13 13 Harrison Callaway, 11 18:07.3 New Castle
14 14 Conrad Schumacher, 9 18:11.8 Lawrence North
15 15 Gannon Crosser, 12 18:18.2 Yorktown
16 16 Hayden Bradford, 10 18:19.0 Muncie Central
17 17 Aidan O'Donnell, 11 18:20.0 Yorktown
18 18 Gavin Ashby, 11 18:21.3 Cowan
19 19 Connor King, 11 18:22.4 Anderson
20 20 Ethan Powell, 11 18:24.4 Lawrence North
21 21 Ryne Wagner, 11 18:32.1 Muncie Burris
22 22 Kenyan Troxel, 12 18:33.1 Shenandoah
23 23 Griffin Slocum, 10 18:36.9 Lawrence North
24 24 Logan Walker, 12 18:39.9 Cowan
25 25 Sam Hinshaw, 12 18:41.1 Shenandoah
26 26 Nate Schaal-Deresh, 9 18:44.3 Yorktown
27 27 Spencer Proctor, 11 18:48.9 Anderson
28 28 Noah Smith, 9 18:53.1 Muncie Burris
29 29 Dray Caldwell, 12 18:55.5 Yorktown
30 30 Brandon Musick, 12 18:56.1 Muncie Central
31 31 Owen Fouts, 9 18:58.4 Yorktown
32 32 Ethan Colvin, 11 19:01.3 Daleville
33 33 Chet Clark, 10 19:02.4 Muncie Central
34 34 Daelin Green, 11 19:03.0 Muncie Central
35 35 Noah Colvin, 10 19:06.1 Daleville
36 36 Moses Smith, 11 19:06.5 Muncie Burris
37 37 Sebastian Solis, 12 19:12.3 Jay County
38 38 Henry Cooper, 12 19:23.8 Muncie Burris
39 39 Isaac Campbell, 9 19:25.5 Cowan
40 40 Owen French, 11 19:35.1 Anderson
41 41 Preston McCorkill, 9 19:40.4 Wapahani
42 42 Aidan Glenn, 9 19:43.5 Cowan
43 43 Judah Branam, 10 19:45.6 Muncie Burris
44 44 Brayden Quinn, 12 19:56.1 Daleville
45 45 Kason Thrasher, 9 19:58.6 Wapahani
46 46 Reggie Reynolds, 9 19:59.6 Muncie Central
47 47 Nick Pugsley, 9 20:01.5 Daleville
48 John Cook, 9 20:06.4 Wes-Del
49 48 Jacob Tyler, 9 20:07.4 Muncie Central
50 49 Samuel Winkle, 10 20:12.9 Yorktown
51 50 Joel Reyes, 12 20:14.4 Daleville
52 51 Corin Withers, 10 20:24.1 Daleville
53 Jacob Wise, 10 20:26.2 Wes-Del
54 52 Max Klopfenstein, 9 20:26.8 Jay County
55 53 Zach Cooper, 12 20:40.1 Daleville
56 54 Willem Huelsenbeck, 11

20:44.4 Muncie Burris
57 55 Darren Croffie, 12 20:52.7 Shenandoah
58 56 Owen Ransom, 12 20:55.6 Jay County
59 57 Lucas Williams, 11 21:09.3 Cowan
60 58 Woody Rutter, 11 21:17.0 Muncie Burris
61 59 Kaleb Dean, 9 21:22.0 Anderson
62 60 Carter Leduc, 9 21:24.2 New Castle
63 61 Logan Renz, 12 21:32.9 Shenandoah
64 62 Elijah Blankenship, 9 21:37.7 New Castle
65 63 Korbyn Wood, 12 21:38.9 Shenandoah
66 64 Jordan Cook, 9 22:03.9 New Castle
67 65 Clayton Stephens, 12 22:05.9 Anderson
68 66 Sammy Huynh, 9 22:08.2 New Castle
69 67 Darren Fisher, 11 22:24.4 Jay County
70 68 Landon Troxel, 9 22:26.8 Shenandoah
71 69 Lukes Powers, 10 22:40.2 Jay County
72 70 Michael Poffenbarger, 12

22:54.0 Shenandoah



73 71 Jacob Rust, 11 22:56.7 Anderson
74 72 Isaac Kunkler, 12 22:59.5 Jay County
75 73 Bowen Keith, 11 23:15.5 Cowan
76 74 Will Hawbaker, 9 23:36.3 Jay County
77 Elijah Durr, 9 24:15.6 Wes-Del
78 75 Michael McKee, 9 24:43.6 New Castle
79 Odie Wallace, 10 29:27.2 Wes-Del


